Terms & Conditions



The Pool – Customer Ticket Competition 2024

- 1. This competition is being run by the Water Corporation of Western Australia (ABN 28 003 434 917) (Water Corporation).
- 2. This competition is not sponsored, endorsed, administered or associated with Facebook, Instagram, X or any other social media platform on which it is advertised.
- 3. Instructions on how to enter and other details contained within the Water Corporation promotional advertisements for this competition form part of these Terms and Conditions.
- 4. Entry into this competition is free.
- 5. By entering this competition, entrants agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions.
- 6. This competition commences at 12.01am on 30/01/2024 and closes at 11.59pm 07/02/2024.
- 7. To be eligible, entrants must:
 - (a) at the time of entry, be 18 years of age or over;
 - (b) submit an answer to the question: What's your favourite water memory Share a photo or video of your favourite water memory and tell us about it in 100 words or less via Facebook, Instagram or email to partnerships@watercorporation.com.au in accordance with the instructional material related to this competition; and
 - (c) be able to attend 'The Pool' performance in Perth at Bold Park Aquatic Centre at 8pm on Saturday 17 February 2024.

8. The prize winners:

- (a) will be selected based on the quality and impact of their water memory, as decided by Brand & Customer Strategy Business Unit within Water Corporation at their discretion;
- (b) will be notified by their preferred method of entry (either social media or email). No proxies will be accepted and proof of identity, to the satisfaction of Water Corporation, may be required;
- (c) will agree to participate in publicity or advertising, as requested, at no cost or expense to Water Corporation or the winner; and
- (d) will agree to have their name, photo/video and competition entry published in association with this competition in both printed and digital publications as required by the Water Corporation.
- 9. To claim the prize, the winner must provide:
 - (a) confirmation of their acceptance of the prize and ability to attend the performance within 24 hours from being notified; and
 - (b) proof that they are a Western Australian resident, if requested.

10. The Prize:

- (a) consists of: one double pass (2 x standard tickets) for the winner and their guest to the 8pm performance of 'The Pool' on Saturday 17 February 2024 at Bold Park Aquatic Centre in City Beach, Perth (the **Prize**). There is no alternative prize, and the tickets cannot be substituted for a performance on a different night;
- (b) is not negotiable or redeemable for cash;





- (c) is not transferable to another performance or person;
- (d) will be announced on Friday 9 February 2024; and
- (e) will be provided to the winner directly from Black Swan Theatre Company and will be available for collection on the night of the performance, Saturday 17 February, from the box office at Bold Park Aquatic Centre.
- 11. The Water Corporation's decision regarding the prize winner will be final.
- 12. Employees (including contract and agency staff) of Water Corporation and their immediate families are not eligible to enter or win the prize offered in this competition. For the purposes of these terms and conditions, *employees* means employees, contract and agency staff recorded on Water Corporation's SAP HR database; and *immediate family* means mother, father, son, daughter, brother, sister, husband, wife or de-facto partner living at the same residential address as the employee, contractor or agency staff member.
- 13. If the Water Corporation is unable to locate a prize winner and/or the prize winner does not claim their prize via reply email to partnerships@watercorporation.com.au within 24 hours of the original prize draw, the Water Corporation will select an alternate winner in accordance with these Terms and Conditions.
- 14. The Water Corporation shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever (including but not limited to direct and consequential loss), or for any personal injury suffered or sustained, as a result of entering this competition or using any of the prizes.
- 15. Personal information provided for the purposes of entering this competition will be collected, used and disclosed in accordance with the Water Corporation's Privacy Policy. Details of this policy are available at http://watercorporation.com.au/legal/privacy.
- 16. An entrant grants to Water Corporation an unrestricted, worldwide, royalty-free, non-exclusive licence to reproduce, display, distribute or otherwise use in physical (hard-copy) or digital format any photos submitted by the entrant.

